Specifications are subject to change without notice (19.01.2017)		 1
•	 Zero cross switching AC solid state relay
•	 Rated operational voltage: Up to 660 VAC
•	 Rated operational current: up to 50 AAC
•	 I²t up to 1800A²s
•	 Control voltages: 4-32 VDC, 20-275 VAC (24-190 VDC)
•	 Design according to IEC/EN60947-4-3, IEC/EN62314,
   UL508, CSA22.2 No. 14-13
•	 Integrated over-voltage protection with varistor
•	 100kA short circuit current rating according to UL508
•	 Option for DIN mounting (RGS...DIN)
Product Description Ordering Key
The RG...S343 is a variant
from the RG family that is
specially designed for LED
switching applications.
The product platform of
17.5mm provides space sav-
ings in panels. The robust
design of the RG family is
adopted on this variant to
ensure reliable operation
through the product lifetime.
The RGS..DIN version pro-
vides solution for DIN mount-
ing.
The RGS..S343.. solutions
cater for loads from 0.5 AAC
up to 50 AAC and a voltage
of up to 660 VAC.
A green LED on the product
indicates the presence of the
control voltage.
Specifications are at a sur-
rounding temperature of 25°C
unless otherwise specified.
Solid state relay			  Number of poles			 	Switching mode			 	Rated operational voltage		Control voltage			  	Rated operational current		Connection type for control		Connection type for power		Connection configuration		Options
Solid State Relays
Industrial, 1-Phase, 17.5mm with built-in varistor
‘E’ type connection
Types RGS..S343, RGS..S343DIN
 RGS 1 A 60 D 50 K K E _
Ordering Key (refer to page 2 for available part numbers)
Series Rated
voltage
Control
voltage
Rated current1,
Blocking voltage
Connection
control
Connection
power
Connection
configuration
Special Options
RGS1A:
zero cross
switching
60: 600 VAC
+10% -15%
D: 4-32 VDC
A: 20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC
50: 50 A, 1200 Vp K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor S343:
Special
design
for LED
switch-
ing
DIN: DIN
rail mount
1. Max. rated current with suitable heatsink. Refer to Heatsink Selection tables or derating curves in the case of the RGS..DIN
Note:
LED drivers from different manufacturers have different characteristics. The RG...S343 was tested and adopted to Philips Xitanium LED Drivers.
In case of use with other drivers it is suggested that you contact your Carlo Gavazzi representative for recommendations.
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (19.01.2017)2
RGS..S343, RGS..S343DIN
Selection Guide - RGS..